WARRANTY

Five Year Warranty

All products manufactured by Times Square Lighting are manufactured, tested, and inspected by IBEW employees before they leave our factory. If any product is proven to be defective and the customer returns such product, F.O.B. factory freight prepaid, Times Square Lighting, at its sole discretion, will repair the product or provide the client with a new product in its place. THE CUSTOMER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REMOVING, SHIPPING, AND REINSTALLING SUCH PRODUCTS. TIMES SQUARE LIGHTING SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY COSTS INCURRED IN THE REMOVAL, SHIPPING, AND REINSTALLATION OF SUCH PRODUCTS. TIMES SQUARE LIGHTING WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY BACK-CHARGES INCURRED IN THE REMOVAL, SHIPPING, AND REINSTALLATION OF SUCH PRODUCTS.

TIMES SQUARE LIGHTING'S SOLE OBLIGATION IS TO REPAIR OR REPLACE DEFECTIVE PRODUCTS AS DESCRIBED IN THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS! TIMES SQUARE LIGHTING MAKES NO OTHER WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AND ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMED BY TIMES SQUARE LIGHTING AND EXCLUDED FROM THIS WARRANTY!

Ballast's, transformers, LED's, LED modules, motors, fans, sockets, lighting track and lighting track accessories, dimmers, controls, and the like, as well as lighting fixtures not manufactured by Times Square Lighting are warranted separately by their respective manufacturers and only to the extent of their individual warranty.

This warranty does not apply to any products that have been repaired or altered by others, subjected to accident, neglect or misuse, or used in a manner contrary to Times Square Lighting's instructions or operating procedures.

Using Times Square Lighting products in conjunction with products manufactured by a third party is done so at the sole risk of the customer. Any physical or financial damage resulting from such confluence of products, whether intentional or not, shall be the sole responsibly of the customer and Times Square Lighting shall be held harmless.

Times Square Lighting

5 Holt Drive Stony Point, NY 10980 845-947-3034 ph. 845-947-3047 fax info@tslight.com www.tslight.com